
  

 

Eastern Coalfields Limited 
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd.) 

Office of the General Manager, Satgram Sripur Area 

Shethia Bhawan, P.O:  Devchandnagar (Burdwan), West Bengal      

 Pin – 713 332 
                                 FAX – 0341 2343 -466 & 0341 2343 545 

                                                                                      

 

1 

 

Ref: ECL/SSA/GM/E&M/24-25/T-60/425                         Date:-.13.03.2025 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Sl.

No 

Description  Estimated 

Contract Value) 

(in Rs.) 

(Incl. GST) 

Earnest 

Money 

(In  Rs.) 

Period of 

Completion 

(In Days) 

1 Repairing of 600A,mps, 440Volts Kilburn make Oil 

Circuit Breaker (OCB) Switch of Ratibati Colliery 

under Satgram Sripur Area. (Sl.No-6746) 

1,18,855.50    1,500.00  10 

2 Supply and Installation of Neutral Grounding 

Resistance (NGR) system in the secondary of 

300KVA, 3.3KV/550V transformer in the Satgram 

Incline Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,93,402.00    2,500.00  15 

3 Overhauling and Installation of lightening 

Arrestor (Service Building Based) with dedicated 

earth pit at main sub-station of Sripur Colliery 

under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,84,861.63    2,400.00  14 

4 Supply & Installation of GOS (3.3KV and 550V-

400Amps.) for different feeder along with pole 

mounted LA and dedicated Earth Pit of Ningha 

Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,95,266.40    2,500.00  15 

5 Electrical wiring of Sub-Station at SSI (Ningha) 

OCP as per DGMS advice repairing of electrical 

wiring at Mining Office, Manager Office  of SSI 

(Ningha) OCP & E&M Office, Survey Office, Lathe 

room at SSI Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,82,622.11    2,300.00  14 

6 Maintenance/Repairing of 440V overhead line 

from Agent Office substation to 40 Dhawara of 

Girmit Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,89,350.54    2,400.00  14 

7 Repairing of one GST 150/125 Pump of Satgram 

Project under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,72,238.11    2,200.00  12 

8 Repairing/rewinding of one Prabhu make 2.5KVA, 

550/125/24/12/8 Volts Drill Control Panel of 

Nimcha unit of Nimcha®Colliery under Satgram 

Sripur Area. 

29,691.75       400.00  05 

9 Repairing of 65 HP, 550V, ABC make Gate End 

Box at Amkola unit of Nimcha®Colliery under 

Satgram Sripur Area. 
41,147.00       600.00  05 

10 Dismantling of Midland platform of 2 No. Pit of 

J.K.Nagar®Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,42,827.32    1,800.00  10 

11 Repairing/Rewinding of one no. 100KVA, 

550/440V Domestic Lighting Transformer of Tanti 

Dhaora sub-station at Central Satgram of Satgram 

Project under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,16,586.00    1,500.00  10 

12 Installation of Pluro-II-4 –stage pump-120HP 

motor set including electricals at 29L/1D 

(Switch,Starter and cable) for dewatering from at 

1,95,061.04    2,500.00  15 



2 

 

2 

 

8 No. pit of Amkola unit of Nimcha®Colliery under 

Satgram Sripur Area. 

13 Conducting important job for lifting one pump & 

lowering one TSU & changing one set winding 

rope at Ningha Colliery under Satgram Sripur 

Area. 

1,90,277.32    2,400.00  14 

14 Repairing of 3.3KV, 800Amps Southern make OCB 

of J.K.Nagar®Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 
1,76,528.00    2,300.00  12 

15 Shifting of Pump, motor, MS Pipe, switch, 

electrical cable bed plate from 64L/12dip and 

installed at 63L/6dip in Sripur R-VI seam at SSI 

Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,78,660.00    2,300.00  12 

16 Replacement of one length guide rope at East-

North corner (32 mm X 185 mtr.) of North side 

cage at no. 03 pit satgram seam at Jemehari 

Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,13,108.90    1,500.00  10 

17 Dismantling, loading, transporting & lifting of 

Eimco Elecon make SDL model no-625 serial no:-

1683 from 35L/62D to Surface of Pit no.1 of 

J.K.Nagar®Colliery under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,80,591.70    2,300.00  14 

18 Cutting big/large tree branches including cutting 

jungles, uprooling the brass bushes at whole area 

of Kalidaspur Colliery & Colony & 440V O/H line 

at Kalidaspur Project under Satgram Sripur Area. 

1,57,193.00    2,000.00  10 

 
�  Earnest Money EMD will have to be deposited in the form of DD in favour 

of ECL Area III from any nationalized bank payable at 

Asansol or POS interface available to the Cashier, Cash 

section, Satgram Sripur Area Office and Cash receipt from 

Finance department to be enclosed (Xerox Copy) with the 

tender paper.  
 

�  Tender Availability On request during working hours on all working days 

between 17.03.2025 to 26.03.2025 

 

�  Date & Time of 

Submission of Tender 

 

Up to 10:30 AM on 27.03.2025 

 

�  Date & Time of 

Opening of Tender 

 

At 11:30 AM on 27.03.2025 

 

 

   

Details may be seen in the tender document. Documents can be had from the office of the Area 

Engineer (E&M), Satgram Sripur Area. If the date of submission /opening falls on holiday the 

submission /opening of tender shall be done on the next working day at scheduled time. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

           Area Engineer (E&M) 

Satgram Sripur Area 

 

Copy to: 

i) CVO, ECL HQ, Sanctoria 

ii) GM (E&M), ECL HQ, Sanctoria 

iii) GM, Satgram Sripur Area 

iv) All Area Engineer (E&M), All Areas, ECL 



3 

 

3 

 

v) AFM, Satgram Sripur Area 

vi) Asansol Chamber of Commerce, 361, GT Road, Asansol, Dist- Burdwan 

vii) Raniganj Chamber of Commerce, BP Khaitan Road, PO- Box 5, Raniganj 

viii) All Agent, Satgram Sripur Area 

ix) All TC Members, Satgram Sripur Area 

x) Notice Board/ Satgram Sripur Area 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


